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http:6,571,550.00


Budget Transfer Line Item
 D

etail

TR
AN

SFER
 FR

O
M

:   (R
evenue line item

s in this area are being appropriated and expense line item
s are being de-appropriated.)

Total:
$6,571,550.00

R
ev  

Exp
Fund Title

Activity /  G
rant / Project Title

Line Item
 / Account Title

Am
ount

Fund
C

enter
Account

Project *
Activity

Interfund
Future

R
EV

C
om

m
unity D

evelopm
ent

C
D

BG
 Program

 2020-2021
C

ontributions from
 H

U
D

 $        6,571,550.00 
11101

174103
331509

000000
00000000

00000
0000000

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

TR
AN

SFER
 TO

:   (R
evenue line item

s in this area are being de-appropriated and expense line item
s are being appropriated.)

Total:
$6,571,550.00

R
ev  

Exp
Fund Title

Activity /  G
rant / Project Title

Line Item
 / Subobject Title

Am
ount

Fund
C

enter
Account

Project *
Activity

Interfund
Future

EXP
C

om
m

unity D
evelopm

ent
C

D
BG

 20-21 Adm
inistration

Perm
anent & Probationary Salaries

              882,197.40 
11101

174103
512010

010041
00000000

00000
0000000

EXP
C

om
m

unity D
evelopm

ent
C

D
BG

 20-21 Adm
inistration

Salaries - Part Tim
e

                         1.00 
11101

174103
513060

010041
00000000

00000
0000000

EXP
C

om
m

unity D
evelopm

ent
C

D
BG

 20-21 Adm
inistration

Salaries - O
vertim

e
                         1.00 

11101
174103

514010
010041

00000000
00000

0000000

EXP
C

om
m

unity D
evelopm

ent
C

D
BG

 20-21 Adm
inistration

Special Pay - Pensionable
                  4,836.00 

11101
174103

515110
010041

00000000
00000

0000000

EXP
C

om
m

unity D
evelopm

ent
C

D
BG

 20-21 Adm
inistration

M
edicare Tax

                12,898.14 
11101

174103
521020

010041
00000000

00000
0000000

EXP
C

om
m

unity D
evelopm

ent
C

D
BG

 20-21 Adm
inistration

Pension C
ontributions

                19,801.96 
11101

174103
522010

010041
00000000

00000
0000000

EXP
C

om
m

unity D
evelopm

ent
C

D
BG

 20-21 Adm
inistration

G
EPP D

B U
nfunded Liability

                55,156.41 
11101

174103
522011

010041
00000000

00000
0000000

EXP
C

om
m

unity D
evelopm

ent
C

D
BG

 20-21 Adm
inistration

D
isability Trust Fund-ER

                  2,661.02 
11101

174103
522070

010041
00000000

00000
0000000

EXP
C

om
m

unity D
evelopm

ent
C

D
BG

 20-21 Adm
inistration

G
EPP D

efined C
ontribution D

C
-ER

                55,318.50 
11101

174103
522130

010041
00000000

00000
0000000

EXP
C

om
m

unity D
evelopm

ent
C

D
BG

 20-21 Adm
inistration

G
roup D

ental Plan
                  2,211.25 

11101
174103

523010
010041

00000000
00000

0000000

EXP
C

om
m

unity D
evelopm

ent
C

D
BG

 20-21 Adm
inistration

G
roup Life Insurance

                  2,347.86 
11101

174103
523030

010041
00000000

00000
0000000

EXP
C

om
m

unity D
evelopm

ent
C

D
BG

 20-21 Adm
inistration

G
roup H

ospitalization Insurance
              121,892.50 

11101
174103

523040
010041

00000000
00000

0000000

EXP
C

om
m

unity D
evelopm

ent
C

D
BG

 20-21 Adm
inistration

C
ity Em

ployees W
orker's 

C
om

pensation
                  4,778.00 

11101
174103

524001
010041

00000000
00000

0000000

EXP
C

om
m

unity D
evelopm

ent
C

D
BG

 20-21 Adm
inistration

O
ther Professional Services

                20,000.00 
11101

174103
531090

010041
00000000

00000
0000000

EXP
C

om
m

unity D
evelopm

ent
C

D
BG

 20-21 Adm
inistration

Travel Expense
                  5,000.00 

11101
174103

540020
010041

00000000
00000

0000000

EXP
C

om
m

unity D
evelopm

ent
C

D
BG

 20-21 Adm
inistration

Parking and Tolls
                     778.00 

11101
174103

540280
010041

00000000
00000

0000000

* This elem
ent of the account string is titled project but it houses both projects and grants.

Accounting C
odes

Accounting C
odes
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R
ev  

Exp
Fund Title

Activity /  G
rant / Project Title

Line Item
 / Account Title

Am
ount

Fund
C

enter
Account

Project *
Activity

Interfund
Future

EXP
C

om
m

unity D
evelopm

ent
C

D
BG

 20-21 Adm
inistration

G
eneral Liability Insurance

                  2,000.00 
11101

174103
545020

010041
00000000

00000
0000000

EXP
C

om
m

unity D
evelopm

ent
C

D
BG

 20-21 Adm
inistration

Printing & Binding C
om

m
ercial

                         1.00 
11101

174103
547210

010041
00000000

00000
0000000

EXP
C

om
m

unity D
evelopm

ent
C

D
BG

 20-21 Adm
inistration

Advertising & Prom
otion

                10,000.00 
11101

174103
548010

010041
00000000

00000
0000000

EXP
C

om
m

unity D
evelopm

ent
C

D
BG

 20-21 Adm
inistration

M
iscellaneous Service & C

harges
                20,666.96 

11101
174103

549040
010041

00000000
00000

0000000

EXP
C

om
m

unity D
evelopm

ent
C

D
BG

 20-21 Adm
inistration

M
iscellaneous Service & C

harges I/S
                54,900.00 

11101
174103

549041
010041

00000000
00000

0000000

EXP
C

om
m

unity D
evelopm

ent
C

D
BG

 20-21 Adm
inistration

O
ffice Supplies - O

ther
                  2,500.00 

11101
174103

551010
010041

00000000
00000

0000000

EXP
C

om
m

unity D
evelopm

ent
C

D
BG

 20-21 Adm
inistration

C
lothing, U

niform
s, & Safety Equipm

ent
                     500.00 

11101
174103

552040
010041

00000000
00000

0000000

EXP
C

om
m

unity D
evelopm

ent
C

D
BG

 20-21 Adm
inistration

Food
                     750.00 

11101
174103

552060
010041

00000000
00000

0000000

EXP
C

om
m

unity D
evelopm

ent
C

D
BG

 20-21 Adm
inistration

Furniture & Equipm
ent U

nder $1000
                     500.00 

11101
174103

552080
010041

00000000
00000

0000000

EXP
C

om
m

unity D
evelopm

ent
C

D
BG

 20-21 Adm
inistration

C
om

puter U
nder $1000

                     500.00 
11101

174103
552290

010041
00000000

00000
0000000

EXP
C

om
m

unity D
evelopm

ent
C

D
BG

 20-21 Adm
inistration

Em
ployee Training Expenses

                  1,500.00 
11101

174103
555001

010041
00000000

00000
0000000

EXP
C

om
m

unity D
evelopm

ent
C

D
BG

 20-21 Adm
inistration

D
ues, Subscriptions & M

em
berships

                  4,000.00 
11101

174103
554001

010041
00000000

00000
0000000

EXP
C

om
m

unity D
evelopm

ent
C

D
BG

 20-21 Adm
inistration

Im
provem

ents O
ther Than  Bldgs

                         1.00 
11101

174103
563020

010041
00000000

00000
0000000

EXP
C

om
m

unity D
evelopm

ent
C

D
BG

 20-21 Adm
inistration

C
om

puter Equipm
ent

                         1.00 
11101

174103
564270

010041
00000000

00000
0000000

EXP
C

om
m

unity D
evelopm

ent
C

D
BG

 20-21 Fair H
ousing

C
D

BG
 G

rants - C
ity O

perating
                25,000.00 

11101
174103

583051
010042

00000000
00000

0000000

EXP
C

om
m

unity D
evelopm

ent
C

D
BG

 20-21 Foster G
rantparents

C
D

BG
 G

rants - C
ity O

perating
                40,000.00 

11101
174103

583051
010043

00000000
00000

0000000

EXP
C

om
m

unity D
evelopm

ent
C

D
BG

 20-21 Independent Living
C

D
BG

 G
rants - C

ity O
perating

              128,404.00 
11101

174103
583051

010044
00000000

00000
0000000

EXP
C

om
m

unity D
evelopm

ent
C

D
BG

 20-21 SPO
A

C
D

BG
 G

rants - C
ity O

perating
                40,000.00 

11101
174103

583051
010045

00000000
00000

0000000

EXP
C

om
m

unity D
evelopm

ent
C

D
BG

 20-21 N
eptune Beach Senior C

enter
M

iscellaneous G
rants & Aids

                44,895.00 
11101

174103
583010

010046
00000000

00000
0000000

EXP
C

om
m

unity D
evelopm

ent
C

D
BG

 20-21 C
arver C

enter
M

iscellaneous G
rants & Aids

              114,418.00 
11101

174103
583010

010047
00000000

00000
0000000

EXP
C

om
m

unity D
evelopm

ent
C

D
BG

 20-21 C
.A.P.E.

M
iscellaneous G

rants & Aids
                27,948.00 

11101
174103

583010
010048

00000000
00000

0000000

EXP
C

om
m

unity D
evelopm

ent
C

D
BG

 20-21 H
ouse of H

ope
M

iscellaneous G
rants & Aids

                53,604.00 
11101

174103
583010

010049
00000000

00000
0000000

EXP
C

om
m

unity D
evelopm

ent
C

D
BG

 20-21 W
eaver M

ental W
ellness

M
iscellaneous G

rants & Aids
                25,000.00 

11101
174103

583010
010050

00000000
00000

0000000

EXP
C

om
m

unity D
evelopm

ent
C

D
BG

 20-21 D
ow

ntow
n Am

bassador 
Program

M
iscellaneous G

rants & Aids
                75,500.00 

11101
174103

583010
010051

00000000
00000

0000000

EXP
C

om
m

unity D
evelopm

ent
C

D
BG

 20-21 The Arc Path
M

iscellaneous G
rants & Aids

                15,000.00 
11101

174103
583010

010052
00000000

00000
0000000

EXP
C

om
m

unity D
evelopm

ent
C

D
BG

 20-21 D
eaf Em

pow
erm

ent Program
M

iscellaneous G
rants & Aids

                15,000.00 
11101

174103
583010

010053
00000000

00000
0000000

EXP
C

om
m

unity D
evelopm

ent
C

D
BG

 20-21 JAZM
YN

 C
onnex

M
iscellaneous G

rants & Aids
                18,124.00 

11101
174103

583010
010054

00000000
00000

0000000

EXP
C

om
m

unity D
evelopm

ent
C

D
BG

 20-21 Transitional H
ousing / 

Vocational Training
M

iscellaneous G
rants & Aids

                23,685.00 
11101

174103
583010

010055
00000000

00000
0000000

EXP
C

om
m

unity D
evelopm

ent
C

D
BG

 20-21 Em
ergency Shelter 

O
perations Expansion

M
iscellaneous G

rants & Aids
                37,500.00 

11101
174103

583010
010056

00000000
00000

0000000

EXP
C

om
m

unity D
evelopm

ent
C

D
BG

 20-21 C
ase M

anagem
ent Program

M
iscellaneous G

rants & Aids
                30,000.00 

11101
174103

583010
010057

00000000
00000

0000000
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R
ev  

Exp
Fund Title

Activity /  G
rant / Project Title

Line Item
 / Account Title

Am
ount

Fund
C

enter
Account

Project *
Activity

Interfund
Future

EXP
C

om
m

unity D
evelopm

ent
C

D
BG

 20-21 Im
proving Social-Em

otional 
D

evelopm
ent

M
iscellaneous G

rants & Aids
                30,000.00 

11101
174103

583010
010058

00000000
00000

0000000

EXP
C

om
m

unity D
evelopm

ent
C

D
BG

 20-21 C
am

p D
eep Pond

M
iscellaneous G

rants & Aids
                20,607.00 

11101
174103

583010
010059

00000000
00000

0000000

EXP
C

om
m

unity D
evelopm

ent
C

D
BG

 20-21 Elder H
ealth Literacy and 

W
ellness Program

M
iscellaneous G

rants & Aids
                47,542.00 

11101
174103

583010
010060

00000000
00000

0000000

EXP
C

om
m

unity D
evelopm

ent
C

D
BG

 20-21 Em
ergency Financial 

Assistance and C
ase M

anagem
ent 

M
iscellaneous G

rants & Aids
                39,450.00 

11101
174103

583010
010061

00000000
00000

0000000

EXP
C

om
m

unity D
evelopm

ent
C

D
BG

 20-21 Steps 2 Success
M

iscellaneous G
rants & Aids

                16,995.00 
11101

174103
583010

010062
00000000

00000
0000000

EXP
C

om
m

unity D
evelopm

ent
C

D
BG

 20-21 H
ousing for the H

om
eless

M
iscellaneous G

rants & Aids
                48,000.00 

11101
174103

583010
010063

00000000
00000

0000000

EXP
C

om
m

unity D
evelopm

ent
C

D
BG

 20-21 Fam
ily Self-Sufficiency

M
iscellaneous G

rants & Aids
                15,000.00 

11101
174103

583010
010064

00000000
00000

0000000

EXP
C

om
m

unity D
evelopm

ent
C

D
BG

 20-21 JH
A Brentw

ood 
N

eighborhood N
etw

ork C
enter

M
iscellaneous G

rants & Aids
                15,000.00 

11101
174103

583010
010065

00000000
00000

0000000

EXP
C

om
m

unity D
evelopm

ent
C

D
BG

 20-21 M
ental H

ealth C
ounseling

M
iscellaneous G

rants & Aids
                15,000.00 

11101
174103

583010
010066

00000000
00000

0000000

EXP
C

om
m

unity D
evelopm

ent
C

D
BG

 20-21 7 H
abits - A W

orkshop inside 
Fresh Futures and LifePoint C

areer 
M

iscellaneous G
rants & Aids

                24,060.00 
11101

174103
583010

010067
00000000

00000
0000000

EXP
C

om
m

unity D
evelopm

ent
C

D
BG

 20-21 D
onner Park and C

om
m

unity 
C

enter
M

iscellaneous G
rants & Aids

                97,500.00 
11101

174103
583010

010068
00000000

00000
0000000

EXP
C

om
m

unity D
evelopm

ent
C

D
BG

 20-21 Parking lot im
provem

ents
M

iscellaneous G
rants & Aids

                93,000.00 
11101

174103
583010

010069
00000000

00000
0000000

EXP
C

om
m

unity D
evelopm

ent
C

D
BG

 20-21 Lift Ev'ry Voice and Sing Park
C

D
BG

 G
rants - C

ity C
IP

              500,000.00 
11101

174103
583052

010070
00000000

00000
0000000

EXP
C

om
m

unity D
evelopm

ent
C

D
BG

 20-21 AD
A C

urb R
am

p 
Im

provem
ents

C
D

BG
 G

rants - C
ity C

IP
           1,000,000.00 

11101
174103

583052
010071

00000000
00000

0000000

EXP
C

om
m

unity D
evelopm

ent
C

D
BG

 20-21 R
oad R

esurfacing
C

D
BG

 G
rants - C

ity C
IP

           1,000,000.00 
11101

174103
583052

010072
00000000

00000
0000000

EXP
C

om
m

unity D
evelopm

ent
C

D
BG

 20-21 Sidew
alk R

epair
C

D
BG

 G
rants - C

ity C
IP

              450,000.00 
11101

174103
583052

010073
00000000

00000
0000000

EXP
C

om
m

unity D
evelopm

ent
C

D
BG

 20-21 M
ade at the Arm

ory
C

D
BG

 G
rants - C

ity C
IP

              500,000.00 
11101

174103
583052

010074
00000000

00000
0000000

EXP
C

om
m

unity D
evelopm

ent
C

D
BG

 20-21 M
ain Library R

efresh
C

D
BG

 G
rants - C

ity C
IP

              241,000.00 
11101

174103
583052

010075
00000000

00000
0000000

EXP
C

om
m

unity D
evelopm

ent
C

D
BG

 20-21 O
w

ner O
ccupied 

R
ehabilitation

Forgivable Loans
              390,008.00 

11101
174103

583040
010076

00000000
00000

0000000

EXP
C

om
m

unity D
evelopm

ent
C

D
BG

 20-21 Adm
inistration

Indirect C
ost - G

eneral G
overnm

ent
                26,611.00 

11101
174103

599031
010041

00000000
00000

0000000
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